



Press release on the filing of the 2023 Universal Registration Document and Annual Financial Report

Paris, **4 April 2024**. EDF's Universal Registration Document for the 2023 financial year was filed today with the French financial markets' authority (*Autorité des marchés financiers*).

In particular, the following documents are included in the Universal Registration Document:

- the 2023 Annual Financial Report;
- the report of the Board of Directors, including the report on corporate governance and information on social, environmental and societal responsibility (including the non-financial performance statement and the vigilance plan).

The Universal Registration Document is available on EDF website at the following address and is available in compliance with the regulation:

https://www.edf.fr/en/the-edf-group/dedicated-sections/investors/regulated-information

This press release is certified. Check its authenticity on medias.edf.com

About EDF

The EDF Group is a key player in the energy transition, as an integrated energy operator engaged in all aspects of the energy business: power generation, distribution, trading, energy sales and energy services. The Group is a world leader in low-carbon energy, with a low carbon output of 434TWh, a diverse generation mix based mainly on nuclear and renewable energy (including hydropower). It is also investing in new technologies to support the energy transition. EDF's *raison d'être* is to build a net zero energy future with electricity and innovative solutions and services, to help save the planet and drive well-being and economic development. The Group supplies energy and services to approximately 40.9 million customers ⁽¹⁾ and generated consolidated sales of €139.7 billion in 2023.

(1) Customers are counted per delivery site. A customer can have two delivery points.

Print this press release only if you need to.

EDF SA
22-30 avenue de Wagram
75382 Paris cedex 08 - France
Capital of €2,084,365,041
552 081 317 R.C.S. Paris
www.edf.fr

Contacts

Press: service-de-presse@edf.fr

Investors: edf-irteam@edf.fr